

## Dear Homeowner(s):

In accordance with the Taxpayer First Act, as your loan servicer, we are required to obtain your consent to be able to share your tax information with another party. Such sharing would extend to actual or potential owners of the loan or any other loan participant.

Please sign and date the enclosed **Taxpayer Consent Form** and return it to the following address:

Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing P.O. Box 10826 Greenville, SC 29603-0826

If you have any questions or need assistance, please contact us at 866-825-2174.

¿Hablas español? Esta carta contiene información importante sobre su préstamo hipotecario. Si usted no entiende el contenido de esta carta, por favor contacte a uno de nuestros representantes que hablan español al numero 866-825-2174.

Sincerely,

## **Customer Care Team**

**Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing** 



## **TAXPAYER CONSENT FORM**

I understand, acknowledge, and agree that Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing and Other Loan Participants can obtain, use and share tax return information for purposes of (i) providing an offer; (ii) originating, maintaining, managing, monitoring, servicing, selling, insuring, and securitizing a loan; (iii) marketing; or (iv) as otherwise permitted by applicable laws, including state and federal privacy and data security laws. Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing includes Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing's affiliates, agents, service providers and any of aforementioned parties' successors and assigns. The Other Loan Participants includes any actual or potential owners of a loan resulting from your loan application, or acquirers of any beneficial or other interest in the loan, any mortgage insurer, guarantor, any servicers or service providers for these parties and any of aforementioned parties' successors and assigns.

Loan Number		
Borrower Signature	 Date	
Co-Borrower Signature	 Date	